TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, June 10, 2013 Closed Session: 6:30 P.M. REGULAR MEETING BEGINS AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY. NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-13-071
 - ---- N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (8) (Personnel): To Interview candidate for the new position of Cranbury Township Police Officer.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Meeting Minutes of May 28, 2013
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. Ordinances

First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-13-19 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROHIBITING ANY PROPERTY OWNER TO CONNECT OR ALLOW ANY SUMP PUMP, STORM DRAIN COLLECTORS OR OTHER INFILTRATION INTO A SEWER LINE (Second Reading, June 24, 2013 at 7:00 p.m.).

Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-13-17 – A BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE UPGRADE OF THE POLICE AND TOWN HALL COMPUTER NETWORK SYSTEMS APPROPRIATING \$47,000 THEREFORE AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$44,650 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-13-18</u> – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY ACTIVITIES PERMITS.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, June 10, 2013 Closed Session: 6:30 P.M. REGULAR MEETING BEGINS AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

10. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-13-072- Payment of bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-13-073 Resolution providing for the insertion of a special Item of Revenue in the municipal budget of the Township of Cranbury Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "ANJEC" in the amount of \$1,500.00.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-13-074 Resolution authorizing the release of road opening escrow in the amount of \$300.00.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-13-075 Resolution awarding a contract to "Growing Concern, Inc. of Cranbury Township in the amount of \$74,990.00 for the planting of 390 trees in conjunction with the "No Net Loss Reforestation Grant".
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 Administrator's Report
 Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance at (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.